## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12311/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2020 in WP(C) No.11973/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SONU KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appls.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sharma Ms. Privanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Diary No. 26045/2020 along with this matter, after ensuing Christmas holidays.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Beena Jolly) Court Master