ITEM NO.5 +20 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 5

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12311/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 11973/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONU KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105698/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105697/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM 20

Diary No(s). 26045/2020 (IA No.4397/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4401/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

Date: 21-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banarjee, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, AOR

Mr. P V Yogeswaran , Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (CIVIL) No(s). 12311/2020

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

Diary No(s). 26045/2020

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition returnable in two weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master