

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.26048/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2019 in SB No. 21731/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4191/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4193/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banarjee, ASG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) D. No.26045 of 2020.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER