SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11665/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2020 in WPC No.7836/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Date: 31-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee ASG.

Ms. Seema Bengani.Adv.

Mohd Akhil Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr Yatharth Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 18.10.2021.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Tag with SLP(C)No.12311 of 2020.

Pleadings to be completed in the meanwhile.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master